ServShare II
USER GUIDE
®
NETWORK SERVICES
®
CUSTOMER
SUPPORT
INFORMATION

COMPUTER / VIDEO SOURCE
KVM CONSOLES / DISPLAYS
®
724-746-5500
®
24
COMPUTER
ServShare II unit:
< 2 port (KV221A)
or
4 port (KV421A) >
PS/2 cables
One set per connected computer.
Part numbers:
EHN408-0005      5 feet in length
EHN408-0010      10 feet in length
EHN408-0020      20 feet in length
PS/2 to USB flash cables
Required to connect with computers
that use a USB port to connect their
keyboard and mouse.
Part numbers:
EHN428-0006      6 feet in length
EHN428-0016      16 feet in length
EHN428-0035      35 feet in length
PS/2 to Sun flash cables
Required to connect Sun computers
that use a mini-DIN port to connect
their keyboard and mouse.
Part numbers:
EHN429-0006      6 feet in length
EHN429-0016      16 feet in length
EHN429-0035      35 feet in length
PS/2 to AT-style keyboard converter
(part number: FA212)
Rack mount unit
Rack mount options are available to fit up to sixteen KV221A or up to
eight KV421A units in a 19 inch rack - please contact Black Box
technical support for details.
Extension cables
One set per connected KVM
console when they are placed some
distance from the ServShare II.
Part numbers:
EHN409-0005      5 feet in length
EHN409-0010      10 feet in length
EHN409-0020      20 feet in length
Indoor use only
5V
1.5A
1